
ANDERSON & HANLOLPH, Jewelers, 101 Montgomery St

DES 264 DEV
Desshauer Jacob, r. 530 Third
Dessouslavy Jules C, importer and commission

merchaut, 250 Market, r. 1817 }4 Pine
Destamijes August, tanner, r. 1027 Dupont
Destirks Thomas, cook, r. 217 Stevenson
DESTY ROBERT, attorney at law, office 611 Clay
Detels Henry D., liquor saloon, SW cor Sacramento

and Davis, r. Oakland
Detels John H., photographer John H. Peters, r. 557

Fourth
Detels iIartin(JI Detels .i: Co. and Detels & Schneider),

r. Oakland
DETEL.S J»I. iW CO. (Martin Detels and John A.

Kiseholl) , groceries and liquors, SE cor Main and
Harrison

DETELS M. & CO. (Martin Detels, Nicholas
Schneider, and H. Freese)

,
proprietors Anchor

Saloon, 8 Sacramento
DETELS «& SCHNEIDER (Martin Detels and

Nicholas Schneider) , liquor saloon, SE cor. Pacific
and Davis

Detert W. F., bookkeeper, r. Russ House
Detgen Henry (Sternberg & Co.) , r. 15 Liberty
Detje Martin T., musician, r. Ill William
Detjen Annie (widow), r. (i Scott PI
Detjen Henry, dairy produce, 37-38 Grand Arcade

Market, r. 3U7 Seventh
Detlefseu Hugo, salesman Kennedy k Brennan, r. 29

Russ
Detmold John, clerk, 22 Montgomery, r. 320 Third
Detrich Augu.ste, upholsterer, r. 038 Green
Detrichsen Frederick, laborer California Dry Dock

Co., r. Fifth Av, Hunter's Point, South S. F.
DETRICK E. di CO., mauufs bags, tents, and

awnings, and importers bags and bagging materi-
al, twines, etc, li'J-123 Clay, and 118-122 Com

Detrick Kdiugton (E. Detrick & Co.), r. 1021.Larkin
Detroit Safe Co., Samuel B. Paige agent, office 30 New

Montgomery
Detsch William A., butcher, r. Fourth Street Hotel
Dettelbach J. B., r. ll'J Turk
Dettnianu Louis (Sanders & Co.), r. 825 Jessie
Dettmanu Ludwig (Sanders & Co.), r. 825 Jessie
Dettmar Charles, clerk Henry Dettmar, r. 515 Stev
Dettmar Henry, o.\ster and chop house, 42—43 Grand

Central Market, r. 515 Stevenson
Dettmer Claus, bricklayer, r. 624 Lombard, rear
Dettmer Frederick, laboi'er, r. 2l Ji Twenty-second
Dettmer George, seaman, r. Steuart Street House
Deucher Alfuns, liquor saloon, 243 Second
Deucher Frederick, barkeeper Alfons Deucher, r. 243

Second
Deuprey Eugene N. (Fay, Deuprey & Kind), attorney

at law. office 214 Sansom, r. 1218 Geary
Deussing Titus, salesman Ward A. Hepburn, r. cor.

Union and Leavenworth
Deutsch Charles, brewer, r. 238 Second
Deutsch Emil, salesman Ackerman Brothers, r. 713

O'Farrell
Deutsch Isaac B., clerk L. Greenbauni & Co., r. 1513

Geary
Deutsch Jacob, shoemaker, r. 1513 Geary
Deut.-;ch Jo.sei)h M., groceries, Fairmount Tract, nr

School House
Deutsch Julius, saddler and harnessmaker, 1405 Polk,

r. 1408 Pine
Deutsch Michael, restaurant, 322-324 Bush, r. 324

Bush
Deutsch Samuel, waiter Michael Deutsch, r. Pine, nr

Polk
DEUTSCHER VEREIX, 21<; Dupout
Leutscht^r John, tin and Hlni-tirou-ware, N s Twenty-

fourth, bet Alabama and Cidumbia,r. E 8 Kansas,
nr Nevada

Deuwel Josejih, baker, r. 514 Greenwich
DevainR. D., lumberman, r. 519 Sacramento
Devalk Henry, laborer Cal. Sugar Ketiiiery
Dcvall George .\., porter Real-estate Associates Build-

ing, r. room 33 Old Merchants' Exchauge
Devan Thomas, steward Patllic Mail S. 8. Co., r. 1308

Green
Devania M., Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Devaney Henry, labor<;r, r. 1 Columbia PI
Devuney Junjes, messman Pacific Mail S. S. Dakota
Devaney Terrcnce, laborer, r. 235 J<; Minna
Devauy John, labonr Thomas Bjrne, r. 032 Fell
DEVAXY .JOH.X A., groceries and liquors, 16

Heron
Devnny Patrick, laborer, r. 51!) Mission
Devaurs Adolph, cook Stork & Peguilhan, 445 Bush

Devaurs Frank, liquor saloon, 643 Broadway
Devaux Marceline, laborer Lille & Co.,r. NW cor Bay

and Webster.
Develln Annie Miss, fancy goods, 239 Eighth
Develin James, contractor, r. 1812 Dupont
Develin James, molder, r. 54 First
Develin John, hackman Plaza, r. Filbert nr Steiner
Develin Michael, longshoreman, r. 12 Broadway, rear
Deveuing Henry C, physician, office and r. 304 Third
Devenney John, porter Fleishman, bichel & Co., r. 1

Russ
Devenney Patrick, laborer Risdon I. and L. Works, r.^

Washington House
Devenoy George, laborer City and County Hospital
Deveny Peter, deijuty county clerk, r. American Ex-

change Hotel
Dever Annie, domestic 1138 Howard
Dever Annie Miss, domestic N s Clara Av, nr Eigh-

teenth
Dever C, laborer C. E. Haseltine
Dever Charles, fireman stm Yosemite, r. 31 Minna
Dever Edward Cook, r. 17 Tehama
Dever Helen Miss, with John Dever, r. Clara Av, nr

Eighteenth
Dever James, gasfitter and extraman Engine Co. No.

10, S. F. F. D., r. 516 Bc.vant
Dever John (Dever & Ferreu), r. 8d2J<; Folsom
Dever John, driver Collins & Lyons, r. cor Eleventh

and Folsom
Dever John, farmer Alms House, r. N s Clara Av
Dever John, marblecutter, r. 312 Fifth
Dever & Ferren (John Dever and Bernard Ferren),

wines and liquors, 525 Fourth
Devtrell Richard, wood and coal, NE cor Union and

Kearny, r. 1317 Kearny
Devereux John, seaman, r. Sailors' Home
Devereux John P., barkeeper Thomas F.Baines,r. 128

Fifth
Devereux Joseph, varnisher Pac. Improvement Co., r.

165 Tehama
Devereux Nicholas V., varnisher Heywood Bros. &

Co.. r. 105 Tehama
Devereux Teresa, domestic 1000 Pine
Deveron Duncan, fireman Pacific Mail S. S. City of

New York
Devers Kate, domestio 1138 Howard
Devery John, laborer, r. 705 Front
Devery Patrick, warehouseman, r. 705 Front
Devieke Albert, clerk Verdier, Moreau & Co., r. 1213

Leavenworth
Devigncs Aline (widow), laundry, SW cor Seven-

teenth and Valencia
Deviuceuzi Domenico, Garibaldi Guard Armory, 423

Broadway
Devinceuzi Giovanni, Garibaldi Guard Armory, 423

Broadway
Devincenzi Giuseppe, Garibaldi Guard Armory, 423

Broadway
Devine Coleman, r. SE cor Mission and Twentieth
Deviue Dennis B., liquor saloon, NE cor Merchant and

Dunbar Alley
Devine Edward, clerk Henry Doyle & Co., r. Oakland
Devine Edward P., printer, r. 7 Lawrence PI
Devine Ellen (widow), r. 1731 Market, rear
Devine Emma (widow), r. 32 Fourth
Devine Francis P. (Devine & Y'arnell). r. 1703 Market
Devine Henry, cook United States Restaurant, r. 323

Clinieutina
Devine Howard M., r. 801 Vallejo
Devine James, coalpasser Pacific Mail S. S. China
Devine James, driver M. Michelsen, r. 423 Hyde
Devine James, druggist, 214 Kearny, r. 230 Kearny
Devine James, host.er Pacific Ice Co., r. SE cor San-

som and Pacific

Devine Junii^s, porter r. 218 Pacific

D?viiie James "J., r. 3 Vallejo Terrace
Devine June (widow), r. 320 Vallejo
Devine Johanna (widow), r. 7 Lawrence PI
Deviue John, druggist, r. 638 Green
Devine John, hostler Charles Bauer, r. cor Eureka and

Seventeenth
Deviue John, laborer, r. 509 Washington
Deviue John, miner, r. 271 Minna
Deviue John, tailor, 15 Everett

>

Devine John, varnisher Andrew Frei, r. 29 Colum-
bia PI

Devine L. Miss, assistant Pine and Larkin Street
Primary School, r. 733 Bush

Devine Lizzie Miss, bookbinder D. Hicks & Co., r. 3

Vallejo Terrace

BULLOCK Si JONES, 105 Montgomery Street, Novelties in Neck "Wear.


